## <u>Notice of Meeting</u> <u>Petersburg Economic Development Corporation</u> <u>of the City of Petersburg</u>

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Petersburg Economic Development Corporation of the City of Petersburg will be held on the 20th day of June 2019 at 6:30PM at City Hall located at 1524 Main St., Petersburg, Texas at which time the following subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

### Notes:

Start times for regular Agenda items are tentative; some items may be held earlier or later than the scheduled time. Additionally, the Petersburg Economic Development Corporation reserves the right to alter the order of the Agenda items in order to accommodate guests or other scheduling difficulties.

The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible. Requests for any special accommodations must be made at least 4 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary at 806-667-3461 to make any requests or for additional information.

Regularly scheduled meetings of the Petersburg Economic Development Corporation are held at 6:30PM at City Hall at 1524 Main Street, Petersburg, Texas. If additional room is required to accommodate larger audiences the Petersburg Economic Development Corporation will take a recess to allow the meeting to be moved to the Community Center located at 1906 Ave E, Petersburg, Texas. If a large audience is anticipated the meeting will be scheduled at the Community Center.

### AGENDA

The Petersburg Economic Development Corporation may discuss and/or take action on the following items:

### Call meeting to order.

### Moment of Silence/Pledge

# 2019.06.20.01 Announcements - Next scheduled meeting will be September 19<sup>th</sup>, 2019 (recommended)

**2019.06.20.02** Public Comments. The Petersburg Economic Development Corporation requests that all public comments be kept to 3 minutes so that all may be heard.

### 2019.06.20.03 Reports:

A. None listed for this meeting

**2019.06.20.04 Consent Agenda.** (Any member of the council may request that an item within the Consent Agenda to be moved to the Regular Agenda for further discussion and action).